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Joint Ministerial Commission in dlarge of special
recruitment of Anglophones legal personnel for the

jurïsdictions of the North West and South West
Courts of Appeal
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The Ministor of the Public Service and Administrative Reform, Chairman of the

\

joint Ministerial Commission in charge of special recruitment of Anglophones legal

personnel for the jurisdictions of the North West and South West Courts of Appeal
hereby announces:

Le Ministre de la Fonction Publique et de la Réforme Administrative, Président du

Comité interministériel chargé du recrutement spécial des personnels judiciaires
anglophones pour les ressorts des Cours d’ Appel du Nord–Ouest et du Sud-Ouest
communIque :

The following candidates, listed in alphabetical order, have been declared
successful in the written part of the competitive examination of 27 and 28 July 2024 for
the special recruitment of 30 (thirty) Pupîl Magistrates of English expression at the
Division of Magistracy and Court Registry of the National School of Administration and

Magistracy (NSAM), for the 2024/2025 academic year.

Sont déclarés admissibles pour les épreuves orales du concours des 27 et 28
juillet 2024 pour le recrutement spécial de trente (30) Auditeurs de Justice
d’ expression anglaise à la Division de \a Magistrature et des Greffes de l’ Ecole
Nationale d’ Administration et de Magistrature (ENAM), au titre de l’ année académique
2024/2025, les candidats dont les noms suivent, classés par ordre alphabétique.

They are / Il s’ agit de:

JUDICIAL SECTION / SECTION JUDICIAIRE
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SSJR074

SSJA029

SSJA030

SSJBOQ6

SSJG137

SSJR090

ssJR093

Noms et Prénoms/Naines

1

2.

3.

ANGWAH HILARY N(JLJ

ASSOM TCHAMOUN AMANDINE JEROSE

AYUKNC[IONG HERMAN EGBE

CHIN(J KEZL,\H NYC)H

DJAMILC)U IBRAHIM

ËK,\MBI QUEEN'ROSE MUN(JE
ËTCHI ELIAS ABANG

4.

5.

6.

7.



ADMINISTRATIVE SECTION / SECTION ADMINISTRA TIVE

SSJR075

SSJR095

ssJA038

SSJR07 6

SSJA042

SSJBO09

SSJD07 2

ssJRI04

SSJRI06

ssJA047

ssJRI IO

SSJA05 1

ssJBO IO

ssJBQ2 1

SSJR07 8

SSJRI 14

SSJA058

SSJR127

SSJRI 28

SSJBQ 18

ssJR13 1

SSJR132

SSJR135

SSJR 136

8.

9.

10.

11

12.

13.

14.

15,

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

Matricule/
Service No.

SSABO02

SSAR02 1

SSABOQ8

SSABO03

SSADQ20

SS,\R022

SS,\AO 10

SSAR023

SS,\R040

SSAR026

SSAR027

N'

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

ETrA REELS ASHU

EYONG,ETrA ETACHACK ETCHU

FONJOCK HARRIS KUNJU
HENE CYENTL\ NANGE

KOTI NOWA NGWENIMOLJ KEZLAH

KUMBOU JECENTA NKEMBEG

b4BLA JOËL ARISTIDE

MEKAK MEDJOUS SONNIA ALEXANDRA
MENYONG LESLEY MUKA

METUGË ETËLDRELA SIRRI

MULUH HENSLEY ZOH

NADIA NGOMO BALJ

NCHIFON ROBERT ELVIS YENKLJH

NDZEMOTEUH RASHIDATU NJOMNWEH
NELLY PALLE MUNGE

N(JONG,4 DQRETrE NANGWOLJ

NTUNGW/E NOELA 'CHRISTINE MECHANE

SC)B KAMNVA FRANCOIS -MELVIN KAMTCHOUM

TANING LENA KWUIKPUH

TATAMÏYIH HAN IFA TATAPON(J

TICHA ,\LFREDERICK KHAN

TIEGWAIH MAMBËPC)H K,\RLET
YUFENYUY COLÏNCE

ZANIBO YANNICK CHRISTEL

«Pu©

Noms et Prénoms/Naines

ACHLJ JORIS AMANDINE N«ENY

AFEWOH ELVIS ANUAMBOSEH

AMIN KEN 6 NJOACHE VAL&IY
,4PARA KELLY,PRIDE AWA

B,\TE TINABELLA BESONG

BEUGWE IVANDJI LOICK

BONGUB IVC) OJC)NG

BOSSECK KLJSABE MARTINE VICTOIRE

EGO FELAINE MBOUH

MBA ELOLJNDOLJ WANCESLAS YVON

MOH,4MAN S,\LISSOLJ AWAL



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

AUDIT SECTION / SECTION DES COMPTES

N'

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

Successful candidates along with their national identity cards, acceptance slip

and a photocopy of the initially required certificate shall take the oral part of these

exams by a means of their choice, either by their physical presence at the National

SSAR028

SSAR029

SSAAO 15

SSAAO 19

SSAFOO 1

SSAAO 16

SSAR03 1

SSAAO 1 7

SS,\R03 2

Matricule/
Service No.

SSCROQ8

SSCRO09

SSCAO04

SSCRO 11

SSCRO 1 2

SSCRO 13

SSCRO 14

SSCR040

SSCRO 15

SSCRO 16

SSCRO 17

SSCRO 18

SSCR022

SSCRQ23

SSCBO02

SSCR024

SSCR025

SSCAC)06

SSCR028

SSCBO03

SSCR029

SSCR030

MLJyEN BLANDINE NDUM

NDODE CELESTINE NJUMBE

NDUX/IA MINA KINGE ELAME

NËBARE MORiN10 LOVETr
NSHIOM TING COURAGE

QJC)NG MIDREAT ENC)W BESSEM

PETOUONCHI MOHAMAD MALIK

TAZANU ATEAWUNG ELIJAH

WIRSIY AGAPITUS NYUYWIYSHOLA

Noms et Prénoms/Naines

ABEN A NtAROUSSLA DARILA

AD,\MOU SOL}AIBOLJ RAIS

BANGEH CLIFF

BC)LAK BENARD GELAM
BONE N DENGUELE SIVIETA MARTHE

BOUM KC)TNA CEDRIC IVAN

CHU VITALIS TEM

CYPRIAN EKWILI KEBBI CHINJE

DERiCK KOTro NKOLJ

DJOLLA MBOULE CHRÏSPÏN YANNICK

EPÏENJUM'ASUE JA&IESKILL

IYAH WESLEY DINSE

LIBERTË,VAYAN A MASS,4N A NANA BRAVY

LLJM MAIMBERE BAYAOLA IMMA

MAISHU BORIS YENIKA

NJIWAM YADIMA SAMGENA

NKW/AKIE JULIUS SHINGHO

PANJOUONO MBC)MBa ivAN
SAKWE THEODORE MASOMA
TAM IYA NCHOMANUI STATUS

YENWC) VANISA NOZIENM/O

YC)LJDC)M LEALE HILLARY TELMA



School of Administration and Magistracy (NSAM) or by videoconference, on Tuosday

27 August 2024 at 7:00 a.m. prompt.

Les candidats admissibles munis de leur carte nationale d’identité, du récépissé

de dépôt du dossier et de la photocopie du diplôme initialement exigé passeront les

épreuves orales dudit concours au choix, en présentiel à l’Ecole Nationale
d’Administration et de Magistrature (ENAM) ou par visioconférence, le mardi 27 août
2024 à 07 heures précises.

Successful candidates wishing to take their orals by video conference are

requested to get themselves registered at the Regional Delegation of the Public Service
and Administrative Reform closer to theirs area of residence, latest Monday 26 Au8rst
2024 at 3:30 p.m.

Les candidats admissibles désireux de passer les épreuves orales par
visioconférence sont invités à se faire enregistrer à la Délégation Régionale de la
Fonction Publique et de la Réforme Administrative la plus proche de leur lieu de
résidence, au plus tard le lundi 26 ao(X 2024 à 15 heures 30 minutes.

' \raQUndé. 20 HUT 2024

The Minister of the Public Service
and AdministratIve Reform

i_nistre de la Fonction PubliqueW Réforme Administrative

JOS-EÈH LE


